HB1054_L.001 HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Finance</u>. <u>HB23-1054</u> be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 5, strike "**definition**." and substitute 2 "**definitions**.".

- Page 3, strike line 9 and substitute "PROPERTY SHALL EQUAL ONE
 HUNDRED TEN PERCENT OF".
- 5 Page 3, strike lines 13 and 14 and substitute:
- 6 "(b) (I) SUBSECTION (19)(a) OF THIS SECTION DOES NOT".
- 7 Page 4, after line 7 insert:

8 "(c) AS USED IN THIS SUBSECTION (19), "PROPERTY" MEANS REAL 9 PROPERTY, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 39-1-102 (14), EXCLUSIVE OF 10 PRODUCING MINES AND NONPRODUCING MINING CLAIMS, LEASEHOLDS AND 11 LANDS PRODUCING OIL OR GAS, THE OPERATING PROPERTY AND PLANTS OF 12 ALL PUBLIC UTILITIES DOING BUSINESS IN THE STATE, AND MOBILE 13 HOMES.".

** *** ** *** **